
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2777
ANSWERED ON:09.08.2001
CONSTRUCTION OF TAMLUK-DIGHA RAIL LINE
PRABODH PANDA

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of construction of new railway line from Tamluk to Digha in West Bengal ; and

(b) the steps being taken to complete the said line during the current year ?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS AND PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS ( SHRI O. RAJAGOPAL)

(a) The work on Tamluk - Deshpran (27.5 km) has been completed and the work in remaining section from Deshpran to Digha (60 km) is in progress.

(b) Performance of the contractors is being closely monitored in all segments of work and necessary funds have been provided.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  RAILWAYS LOK SABHA
	Answer

